Dover Township

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING AGENDA JULY 26<sup>TH</sup>, 2021

#### 6 PM EXECUTIVE SESSION PERSONNEL-UNION CONTRACT NEGOTIATIONS

7 PM CALL TO ORDER

#### PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

### APPROVAL OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS WORK SESSION MINTUES FOR JUNE 28<sup>th</sup>, 2021 APPROVAL OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING MINUTES FOR JUNE 28<sup>TH</sup>, 2021

TREASURER'S REPORT OF CURRENT EXPENDITURES APPROVAL OF THE WARRANT FOR JUNE 30<sup>th</sup>, 2021 IN THE AMOUNT OF \$34,169.22 APPROVAL OF THE WARRANT FOR JULY 1<sup>st</sup>, 2021 IN THE AMOUNT OF \$14,600.00 APPROVAL OF THE WARRANT FOR JULY 9<sup>TH</sup> 2021 IN THE AMOUNT OF \$59,900.00 (2018 BOND) APPROVAL OF THE WARRANT FOR JULY 12<sup>TH</sup>, 2021-IN THE AMOUNT OF \$515,708.43 APPROVAL OF THE WARRANT FOR JULY 23<sup>RD</sup>, 2021 IN THE AMOUNT OF \$515,708.43 APPROVAL OF THE WARRANT FOR JULY 23<sup>RD</sup>, 2021 IN THE AMOUNTS OF \$406,193.80 (2018 BOND); \$64,198.08 (Liquid Fuels) APPROVAL OF THE WARRANT FOR JULY 26<sup>TH</sup>, 2021 IN THE AMOUNT OF 218,947.05

**PUBLIC COMMENT PERIOD** (5 minutes per person not on the agenda) Pursuant to the Sunshine Act, it is the policy of the Township to record names and addresses for the minutes, which are posted on the Township's website. If you do not want your address recorded, then you must notify the Board to that effect.

ENGINEER'S REPORT	PG 2-7
1. Approval of Application for Payment #1 Final for the Rohlers Church Road Bridge. ZONING OFFICER'S REPORT	PG 8-20
SOLICITOR'S REPORT	PG 21-23

1. Authorization of a Tolling Agreement between Dover Township and Road Home LLC.

#### **MANAGER'S REPORT**

- 1. Acceptance of Michael D. Curley's resignation from the Dover Township Planning Commission.
- 2. Discussion of Brush Drop Off Operation Continuance.
- 3. Authorization to File a Complaint with the Court of Common Pleas against the developer of Faire Wynde for non-payment of engineering fees.

PG 24-31

PG 32-33

**PG 34-35** 

- 4. Discussion regarding waiver of water and sewer tapping fees for the Cathcart Property.
- 5. Appointment of Trena Hall to serve as Interim Township Secretary.

# PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR'S REPORT

#### **RECREATION DIRECTOR'S REPORT**

#### **MS4 UPDATE**

1. Joint Public Education Session on September 14<sup>th</sup> at 6:30-Topic: Benefits of Riparian Buffers for Pollution Reduction

## **OLD BUSINESS**

- 1. Nursery Road
- 2. 2020 Joint Comprehensive Plan

## **COMMENTS / NEW BUSINESS FROM BOARD OF SUPERVISORS**

# COMMENTS FROM PUBLIC PRESENT (5 minutes per person)

(Only on those items discussed after the first public comment period of this meeting.)

# **ADJOURNMENT**

EXECUTIVE SESSION PERSONNEL-UNION CONTRACT NEGOTIATIONS